

**AMENDMENT 2 TO ORDINANCE 39, CATHARINE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
COMPENSATION ORDINANCE, DATED 3 JANUARY 1995.**

It is hereby enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of Catharine Township that Ordinance #39, dated 9 January 1995, be amended as follows:

Paragraph A of Section 103 shall be amended as to read as follows:

A. The annual rate of compensation or salary for performing the general duties of Township Supervisor within Catharine Township shall be as follows:

Year Elected	Rate of Compensation
Before 1999	Six hundred (\$600.00) dollars.
1999 thru 2000	Nine hundred (\$900.00) dollars.
2001 and after	Twelve hundred (\$1200.00) dollars.

Ordinance #39 is hereby ratified and confirmed except as amended by this Ordinance.

This amendment to Ordinance #39, dated 9 January 1995, shall become effective on 1 January 2002 and shall, at that time, rescind existing amendment number 1, dated 14 December 1999, to Ordinance #39.

Board of Supervisors of
Catharine Township

ATTEST: Christina Sheehy
Secretary

SIGNED: [Signature]

DATE
ENACTED: June 11 2001

[Signature]
[Signature]